UBS shall cease and desist from violating the Alabama Securities Act and will comply 

with the Act. 

4. UBS shall pay the sum of $328,180.42 to the Commission as a civil monetary 

penalty, which amount constitutes the Alabama's proportionate share of the state settlement 

penalty amount of seventy-five million dollars ($75,000,000), which shall be payable in four (4) 

separate checks as follows: l.) UBS shall pay $200,000.00 to the State of Alabama; 2.) UBS 

shall pay $100,000.00 to the Alabama Securities Commission as reimbursement of direct and 

indirect costs and expenses of the Commission's cost for investigating this matter in accordance